
LSU Basketball
LSU Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 16-8 11-2 4-6 1-0

CONFERENCE 11-6 7-1 4-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-2 4-1 0-1 1-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

24 Cameron Thomas 24-24 788 32.8 169-406  . 4 1 6 53-174  . 3 0 5 163-186  . 8 7 6 13 69 82 3.4 33 0 33 43 3 18 554 23.1

02 Trendon Watford 23-23 785 34.1 134-286  . 4 6 9 15-49  . 3 0 6 89-127  . 7 0 1 38 132 170 7.4 54 1 74 64 13 26 372 16.2

01 Javonte  Smart 23-23 814 35.4 132-275  . 4 8 0 59-136  . 4 3 4 41-50  . 8 2 0 5 72 77 3.3 36 0 90 65 2 29 364 15.8

04 Darius Days 23-23 604 26.3 102-191  . 5 3 4 43-109  . 3 9 4 23-34  . 6 7 6 57 116 173 7.5 74 3 16 26 6 28 270 11.7

21 Charles Manning, Jr. 6-1 109 18.2 12-29  . 4 1 4 0-6  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 6 12 18 3.0 8 0 5 4 1 3 25 4.2

15 Aundre Hyatt 19-10 272 14.3 29-64  . 4 5 3 9-31  . 2 9 0 10-16  . 6 2 5 20 33 53 2.8 18 0 6 8 2 3 77 4.1

00 Mwani Wilkinson 23-14 430 18.7 38-48  . 7 9 2 2-5  . 4 0 0 14-20  . 7 0 0 35 35 70 3.0 49 0 16 10 13 18 92 4.0

03 Jalen Cook 17-0 144 8.5 21-43  . 4 8 8 7-14  . 5 0 0 13-17  . 7 6 5 3 12 15 0.9 23 0 16 10 0 16 62 3.6

11 Josh LeBlanc 20-1 355 17.8 32-46  . 6 9 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-19  . 2 6 3 37 54 91 4.6 56 2 13 8 17 24 69 3.5

32 Shareef O'Neal 10-0 146 14.6 9-24  . 3 7 5 2-11  . 1 8 2 8-16  . 5 0 0 13 31 44 4.4 22 0 0 4 5 5 28 2.8

25 Eric Gaines 24-1 313 13.0 15-65  . 2 3 1 4-25  . 1 6 0 27-38  . 7 1 1 6 24 30 1.3 39 0 30 32 3 24 61 2.5

34 Josh Gray 9-0 32 3.6 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 5 7 12 1.3 7 0 0 2 1 0 8 0.9

22 Bryan Penn-Johnson 5-0 17 3.4 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.6 4 0 1 4 0 0 2 0.4

10 Brandon Egemo 2-0 3 1.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

05 Parker  Edwards 4-0 13 3.3 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 29 45 74 12

Total.......... 24 4825 697-1487  . 4 6 9 194-562  . 3 4 5 396-531  . 7 4 6 268 647 915 38.1 424 6 300 292 66 194 1984 82.7

Opponents...... 24 4825 638-1524  . 4 1 9 206-685  . 3 0 1 328-460  . 7 1 3 301 593 894 37.2 446 - 327 327 77 147 1810 75.4

TEAM STATISTICS LSU OPP
SCORING 1984 1810
  Points per game 82.7 75.4
  Scoring margin +7.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 697-1487 638-1524
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 9  . 4 1 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-562 206-685
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 5  . 3 0 1
  3-pt FG made per game 8.1 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 396-531 328-460
  Free throw pct  . 7 4 6  . 7 1 3
  F-Throws made per game 16.5 13.7
REBOUNDS 915 894
  Rebounds per game 38.1 37.2
  Rebounding margin +0.9 -
ASSISTS 300 327
  Assists per game 12.5 13.6
TURNOVERS 292 327
  Turnovers per game 12.2 13.6
  Turnover margin +1.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 194 147
  Steals per game 8.1 6.1
BLOCKS 66 77
  Blocks per game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 28433 19871
  Home games-Avg/Game 13-2187 10-1987
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
LSU 952 1018 14 1984
Opponents 842 956 12 1810

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/26/20 vs SIU Edwardsville W 94-81 0
11/28/20 at Saint Louis  L 81-85 0
11/30/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 96-43 2008
12/06/20 LOUISIANA TECH W 86-55 2505
12/14/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. W 88-66 55
12/26/20 NICHOLLS ST. W 86-80 2198

* 12/29/20 TEXAS A&M W 77-54 2212
* 01/02/21 at Florida  L 79-83 2211
* 01/06/21 GEORGIA Wot 94-92 2635
* 01/09/21 at Ole Miss W 75-61 895
* 01/13/21 ARKANSAS W 92-76 2540
* 01/16/21 SOUTH CAROLINA W 85-80 2143
* 01/19/21 ALABAMA  L 75-105 2295
* 01/23/21 at Kentucky  L 69-82 3075
* 01/26/21 at Texas A&M W 78-66 1485

01/30/21 TEXAS TECH  L 71-76 2808
* 02/03/21 at Alabama  L 60-78 2055
* 02/10/21 at Mississippi St. W 94-80 1000
* 02/13/21 TENNESSEE W 78-65 2224
* 02/20/21 AUBURN W 104-80 2384
* 02/23/21 at Georgia  L 78-91 1638
* 02/27/21 at Arkansas  L 75-83 4400
* 03/02/21 VANDERBILT W 83-68 2426
* 03/06/21 at Missouri W 86-80 3112

* - Conference game



LSU Basketball

LSU Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 16-8 11-2 4-6 1-0
CONFERENCE 11-6 7-1 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-2 4-1 0-1 1-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/26/20 vs SIU Edwardsville W 94-81 (27)Cameron Thomas (7)Trendon Watford

11/28/20 at Saint Louis 81-85 L (25)Cameron Thomas (11)Darius Days

11/30/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 96-43 2008 (21)Cameron Thomas (9)Shareef O'Neal

(9)Trendon Watford

12/06/20 LOUISIANA TECH W 86-55 2505 (18)Trendon Watford (8)Darius Days

(8)Trendon Watford

12/14/20 SAM HOUSTON ST. W 88-66 55 (25)Javonte  Smart (10)Darius Days

12/26/20 NICHOLLS ST. W 86-80 2198 (29)Cameron Thomas (9)Trendon Watford

12/29/20 *TEXAS A&M W 77-54 2212 (32)Cameron Thomas (10)Darius Days

01/02/21 *at Florida 79-83 L 2211 (28)Cameron Thomas (8)Trendon Watford

01/06/21 *GEORGIA Wot 94-92 2635 (26)Cameron Thomas (11)Darius Days

01/09/21 *at Ole Miss W 75-61 895 (21)Trendon Watford (7)Darius Days

01/13/21 *ARKANSAS W 92-76 2540 (23)Trendon Watford (13)Darius Days

01/16/21 *SOUTH CAROLINA W 85-80 2143 (25)Cameron Thomas (9)Darius Days

01/19/21 *ALABAMA 75-105 L 2295 (21)Cameron Thomas (8)Trendon Watford

01/23/21 *at Kentucky 69-82 L 3075 (26)Trendon Watford (10)Trendon Watford

01/26/21 *at Texas A&M W 78-66 1485 (28)Cameron Thomas (8)Trendon Watford

01/30/21 TEXAS TECH 71-76 L 2808 (29)Javonte  Smart (9)Darius Days

02/03/21 *at Alabama 60-78 L 2055 (22)Cameron Thomas (9)Trendon Watford

02/10/21 *at Mississippi St. W 94-80 1000 (25)Cameron Thomas (11)Darius Days

02/13/21 *TENNESSEE W 78-65 2224 (25)Cameron Thomas (8)Aundre Hyatt

02/20/21 *AUBURN W 104-80 2384 (27)Cameron Thomas (11)Trendon Watford

02/23/21 *at Georgia 78-91 L 1638 (21)Cameron Thomas (10)Trendon Watford

02/27/21 *at Arkansas 75-83 L 4400 (25)Cameron Thomas (10)Josh LeBlanc

03/02/21 *VANDERBILT W 83-68 2426 (23)Cameron Thomas (13)Trendon Watford

03/06/21 *at Missouri W 86-80 3112 (29)Cameron Thomas (9)Darius Days

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 13 28433 2187
Away 10 19871 1987
Neutral 1 0 0
Total 24 48304 2013



LSU Basketball

LSU Season Box Score (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 16-8 11-2 4-6 1-0

CONFERENCE 11-6 7-1 4-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-2 4-1 0-1 1-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

24 Cameron Thomas 24-24 788 32.8 169-406  . 4 1 6 53-174  . 3 0 5 163-186  . 8 7 6 13 69 82 3.4 33 0 33 43 3 18 554 23.1

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 17-17 563 33.1 119-288  . 4 1 3 34-119  . 2 8 6 120-137  . 8 7 6 10 55 65 3.8 25 0 22 27 1 13 392 23.1

02 Trendon Watford 23-23 785 34.1 134-286  . 4 6 9 15-49  . 3 0 6 89-127  . 7 0 1 38 132 170 7.4 54 1 74 64 13 26 372 16.2

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 17-17 597 35.1 102-229  . 4 4 5 12-39  . 3 0 8 55-82  . 6 7 1 31 101 132 7.8 40 0 48 52 10 17 271 15.9

01 Javonte  Smart 23-23 814 35.4 132-275  . 4 8 0 59-136  . 4 3 4 41-50  . 8 2 0 5 72 77 3.3 36 0 90 65 2 29 364 15.8

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 17-17 615 36.2 89-208  . 4 2 8 40-102  . 3 9 2 38-44  . 8 6 4 5 50 55 3.2 24 0 70 53 1 22 256 15.1

04 Darius Days 23-23 604 26.3 102-191  . 5 3 4 43-109  . 3 9 4 23-34  . 6 7 6 57 116 173 7.5 74 3 16 26 6 28 270 11.7

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 16-16 420 26.3 67-133  . 5 0 4 29-74  . 3 9 2 9-15  . 6 0 0 42 72 114 7.1 54 3 10 15 4 19 172 10.8

21 Charles Manning, Jr. 6-1 109 18.2 12-29  . 4 1 4 0-6  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 6 12 18 3.0 8 0 5 4 1 3 25 4.2

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 3-0 44 14.7 6-11  . 5 4 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 1.7 5 0 2 1 1 0 13 4.3

15 Aundre Hyatt 19-10 272 14.3 29-64  . 4 5 3 9-31  . 2 9 0 10-16  . 6 2 5 20 33 53 2.8 18 0 6 8 2 3 77 4.1

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 13-7 203 15.6 24-50  . 4 8 0 7-23  . 3 0 4 2-7  . 2 8 6 15 28 43 3.3 12 0 4 4 1 2 57 4.4

00 Mwani Wilkinson 23-14 430 18.7 38-48  . 7 9 2 2-5  . 4 0 0 14-20  . 7 0 0 35 35 70 3.0 49 0 16 10 13 18 92 4.0

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 16-10 302 18.9 29-35  . 8 2 9 2-4  . 5 0 0 10-13  . 7 6 9 22 31 53 3.3 39 0 12 7 10 10 70 4.4

03 Jalen Cook 17-0 144 8.5 21-43  . 4 8 8 7-14  . 5 0 0 13-17  . 7 6 5 3 12 15 0.9 23 0 16 10 0 16 62 3.6

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 12-0 81 6.8 12-29  . 4 1 4 4-11  . 3 6 4 2-3  . 6 6 7 2 5 7 0.6 15 0 8 5 0 9 30 2.5

11 Josh LeBlanc 20-1 355 17.8 32-46  . 6 9 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-19  . 2 6 3 37 54 91 4.6 56 2 13 8 17 24 69 3.5

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 17-1 309 18.2 30-43  . 6 9 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-16  . 2 5 0 30 45 75 4.4 46 1 12 5 17 21 64 3.8

32 Shareef O'Neal 10-0 146 14.6 9-24  . 3 7 5 2-11  . 1 8 2 8-16  . 5 0 0 13 31 44 4.4 22 0 0 4 5 5 28 2.8

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 4-0 50 12.5 3-10  . 3 0 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 5-10  . 5 0 0 6 7 13 3.3 6 0 0 1 2 3 11 2.8

25 Eric Gaines 24-1 313 13.0 15-65  . 2 3 1 4-25  . 1 6 0 27-38  . 7 1 1 6 24 30 1.3 39 0 30 32 3 24 61 2.5

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 17-0 214 12.6 12-46  . 2 6 1 3-15  . 2 0 0 17-24  . 7 0 8 4 15 19 1.1 29 0 20 23 2 18 44 2.6

34 Josh Gray 9-0 32 3.6 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-7  . 2 8 6 5 7 12 1.3 7 0 0 2 1 0 8 0.9

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 7-0 21 3.0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 4 2 6 0.9 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3

22 Bryan Penn-Johnson 5-0 17 3.4 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.6 4 0 1 4 0 0 2 0.4

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 0-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

05 Parker  Edwards 4-0 13 3.3 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 2-0 5 2.5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

10 Brandon Egemo 2-0 3 1.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 29 45 74 12

Team 28 36 64 10

Total.......... 24 4825 697-1487  . 4 6 9 194-562  . 3 4 5 396-531  . 7 4 6 268 647 915 38.1 424 6 300 292 66 194 1984 82.7

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 17 3425 494-1087  . 4 5 4 131-394  . 3 3 2 263-357  . 7 3 7 201 451 652 38.4 300 4 208 203 50 134 1382 81.3

Opponents...... 24 4825 638-1524  . 4 1 9 206-685  . 3 0 1 328-460  . 7 1 3 301 593 894 37.2 446 - 327 327 77 147 1810 75.4

  C o n f e r e n c e - O n l y . . . 17 3425 465-1091  . 4 2 6 150-486  . 3 0 9 244-335  . 7 2 8 214 443 657 38.6 309 2 235 225 63 115 1324 77.9

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

LSU 952 1018 14 1984

Opponents 842 956 12 1810



LSU Basketball

LSU Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS LSU OPP

SCORING 1984 1810

  Points per game 82.7 75.4

  Scoring margin +7.3 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 697-1487 638-1524

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 9  . 4 1 9

3 POINT FG-ATT 194-562 206-685

  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 5  . 3 0 1

  3-pt FG made per game 8.1 8.6

FREE THROWS-ATT 396-531 328-460

  Free throw pct  . 7 4 6  . 7 1 3

  F-Throws made per game 16.5 13.7

REBOUNDS 915 894

  Rebounds per game 38.1 37.2

  Rebounding margin +0.9 -

ASSISTS 300 327

  Assists per game 12.5 13.6

TURNOVERS 292 327

  Turnovers per game 12.2 13.6

  Turnover margin +1.5 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0

STEALS 194 147

  Steals per game 8.1 6.1

BLOCKS 66 77

  Blocks per game 2.8 3.2

WINNING STREAK 2 -

  Home win streak 3 -

ATTENDANCE 28433 19871

  Home games-Avg/Game 13-2187 10-1987

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

LSU 952 1018 14 1984

Opponents 842 956 12 1810



LSU Basketball

LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G

Cameron Thomas 24 554 23.1

Trendon Watford 23 372 16.2

Javonte  Smart 23 364 15.8

Darius Days 23 270 11.7

Mwani Wilkinson 23 92 4.0

Aundre Hyatt 19 77 4.1

Josh LeBlanc 20 69 3.5

Jalen Cook 17 62 3.6

Eric Gaines 24 61 2.5

Shareef O'Neal 10 28 2.8

Charles Manning, Jr. 6 25 4.2

Josh Gray 9 8 0.9

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G

Cameron Thomas 24 554 23.1

Trendon Watford 23 372 16.2

Javonte  Smart 23 364 15.8

Darius Days 23 270 11.7

Charles Manning, Jr. 6 25 4.2

Aundre Hyatt 19 77 4.1

Mwani Wilkinson 23 92 4.0

Jalen Cook 17 62 3.6

Josh LeBlanc 20 69 3.5

Shareef O'Neal 10 28 2.8

Eric Gaines 24 61 2.5

Josh Gray 9 8 0.9

FG Percentage FG Att Pct

Bryan Penn-Johnson 1 1 1.000

Mwani Wilkinson 38 48  . 7 9 2

Josh LeBlanc 32 46  . 6 9 6

Darius Days 102 191  . 5 3 4

Josh Gray 3 6  . 5 0 0

Jalen Cook 21 43  . 4 8 8

Javonte  Smart 132 275  . 4 8 0

Trendon Watford 134 286  . 4 6 9

Aundre Hyatt 29 64  . 4 5 3

Cameron Thomas 169 406  . 4 1 6

Charles Manning, Jr. 12 29  . 4 1 4

Shareef O'Neal 9 24  . 3 7 5

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G

Cameron Thomas 24 406 16.9

Trendon Watford 23 286 12.4

Javonte  Smart 23 275 12.0

Darius Days 23 191 8.3

Eric Gaines 24 65 2.7

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G

Cameron Thomas 24 169 7.0

Trendon Watford 23 134 5.8

Javonte  Smart 23 132 5.7

Darius Days 23 102 4.4

Mwani Wilkinson 23 38 1.7

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct

Jalen Cook 7 14  . 5 0 0

Javonte  Smart 59 136  . 4 3 4

Mwani Wilkinson 2 5  . 4 0 0

Darius Days 43 109  . 3 9 4

Trendon Watford 15 49  . 3 0 6

Cameron Thomas 53 174  . 3 0 5

Aundre Hyatt 9 31  . 2 9 0

Shareef O'Neal 2 11  . 1 8 2

Eric Gaines 4 25  . 1 6 0

Charles Manning, Jr. 0 6  . 0 0 0

Parker  Edwards 0 2  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G

Cameron Thomas 24 174 7.3

Javonte  Smart 23 136 5.9

Darius Days 23 109 4.7

Trendon Watford 23 49 2.1

Aundre Hyatt 19 31 1.6

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G

Javonte  Smart 23 59 2.6

Cameron Thomas 24 53 2.2

Darius Days 23 43 1.9

Trendon Watford 23 15 0.7

Aundre Hyatt 19 9 0.5

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct

Charles Manning, Jr. 1 1 1.000

Cameron Thomas 163 186  . 8 7 6

Javonte  Smart 41 50  . 8 2 0

Jalen Cook 13 17  . 7 6 5

Eric Gaines 27 38  . 7 1 1

Trendon Watford 89 127  . 7 0 1

Mwani Wilkinson 14 20  . 7 0 0

Darius Days 23 34  . 6 7 6

Aundre Hyatt 10 16  . 6 2 5

Shareef O'Neal 8 16  . 5 0 0

Josh Gray 2 7  . 2 8 6

Josh LeBlanc 5 19  . 2 6 3

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G

Cameron Thomas 24 186 7.8

Trendon Watford 23 127 5.5

Javonte  Smart 23 50 2.2

Eric Gaines 24 38 1.6

Darius Days 23 34 1.5

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G

Cameron Thomas 24 163 6.8

Trendon Watford 23 89 3.9

Javonte  Smart 23 41 1.8

Eric Gaines 24 27 1.1

Darius Days 23 23 1.0



LSU Basketball

LSU Category Leaders (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G

Darius Days 23 173 7.5

Trendon Watford 23 170 7.4

Josh LeBlanc 20 91 4.6

Cameron Thomas 24 82 3.4

Javonte  Smart 23 77 3.3

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G

Darius Days 23 173 7.5

Trendon Watford 23 170 7.4

Josh LeBlanc 20 91 4.6

Shareef O'Neal 10 44 4.4

Cameron Thomas 24 82 3.4

Assists G No. Ast/G

Javonte  Smart 23 90 3.9

Trendon Watford 23 74 3.2

Cameron Thomas 24 33 1.4

Eric Gaines 24 30 1.3

Jalen Cook 17 16 0.9

Darius Days 23 16 0.7

Mwani Wilkinson 23 16 0.7

Steals G No. Stl/G

Javonte  Smart 23 29 1.3

Darius Days 23 28 1.2

Trendon Watford 23 26 1.1

Eric Gaines 24 24 1.0

Josh LeBlanc 20 24 1.2

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G

Darius Days 23 57 2.5

Trendon Watford 23 38 1.7

Josh LeBlanc 20 37 1.9

Mwani Wilkinson 23 35 1.5

Aundre Hyatt 19 20 1.1

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G

Trendon Watford 23 132 5.7

Darius Days 23 116 5.0

Javonte  Smart 23 72 3.1

Cameron Thomas 24 69 2.9

Josh LeBlanc 20 54 2.7

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G

Josh LeBlanc 20 17 0.9

Mwani Wilkinson 23 13 0.6

Trendon Watford 23 13 0.6

Darius Days 23 6 0.3

Shareef O'Neal 10 5 0.5

Minutes G No. Min/G

Javonte  Smart 23 814 35.4

Cameron Thomas 24 788 32.8

Trendon Watford 23 785 34.1

Darius Days 23 604 26.3

Mwani Wilkinson 23 430 18.7

Fouls G No. Per/G

Darius Days 23 74 3.2

Josh LeBlanc 20 56 2.8

Trendon Watford 23 54 2.3

Mwani Wilkinson 23 49 2.1

Eric Gaines 24 39 1.6

Foulouts G No.

Darius Days 23 3

Josh LeBlanc 20 2

Trendon Watford 23 1

Turnovers G No. TO/G

Javonte  Smart 23 65 2.8

Trendon Watford 23 64 2.8

Cameron Thomas 24 43 1.8

Eric Gaines 24 32 1.3

Darius Days 23 26 1.1



LSU Basketball

LSU Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

vs SIU Edwardsville 11/26/20 94-81  W 30-58  . 5 1 7 12-26  . 4 6 2 22-26  . 8 4 6 11 21 32 32.0 17 19 9 1 10 94 94.0

at Saint Louis 11/28/20 81-85  L 28-52  . 5 3 8 9-24  . 3 7 5 16-21  . 7 6 2 4 18 22 27.0 18 12 9 2 5 81 87.5

SOUTHEASTERN LA. 11/30/20 96-43  W 30-60  . 5 0 0 13-36  . 3 6 1 23-29  . 7 9 3 13 40 53 35.7 20 16 12 3 8 96 90.3

LOUISIANA TECH 12/06/20 86-55  W 26-48  . 5 4 2 8-20  . 4 0 0 26-34  . 7 6 5 4 42 46 38.2 17 7 15 4 7 86 89.2

SAM HOUSTON ST. 12/14/20 88-66  W 33-68  . 4 8 5 8-24  . 3 3 3 14-18  . 7 7 8 15 32 47 40.0 17 14 17 1 12 88 89.0

NICHOLLS ST. 12/26/20 86-80  W 31-56  . 5 5 4 4-15  . 2 6 7 20-28  . 7 1 4 10 24 34 39.0 15 16 15 2 8 86 88.5

TEXAS A&M 12/29/20 77-54  W 30-64  . 4 6 9 9-27  . 3 3 3 8-9  . 8 8 9 15 25 40 39.1 15 16 10 2 7 77 86.9

at Florida 01/02/21 79-83  L 25-61  . 4 1 0 7-18  . 3 8 9 22-25  . 8 8 0 14 17 31 38.1 20 9 13 2 8 79 85.9

GEORGIA 01/06/21 94-92 Wot 31-70  . 4 4 3 10-30  . 3 3 3 22-33  . 6 6 7 16 24 40 38.3 18 10 16 2 19 94 86.8

at Ole Miss 01/09/21 75-61  W 27-56  . 4 8 2 8-21  . 3 8 1 13-16  . 8 1 3 10 25 35 38.0 19 15 16 3 11 75 85.6

ARKANSAS 01/13/21 92-76  W 34-65  . 5 2 3 7-19  . 3 6 8 17-24  . 7 0 8 14 34 48 38.9 20 10 19 3 7 92 86.2

SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/21 85-80  W 27-59  . 4 5 8 7-18  . 3 8 9 24-32  . 7 5 0 10 27 37 38.8 16 10 13 2 10 85 86.1

ALABAMA 01/19/21 75-105  L 28-74  . 3 7 8 5-26  . 1 9 2 14-22  . 6 3 6 17 23 40 38.8 9 10 12 4 11 75 85.2

at Kentucky 01/23/21 69-82  L 25-65  . 3 8 5 4-23  . 1 7 4 15-22  . 6 8 2 9 22 31 38.3 23 6 5 4 3 69 84.1

at Texas A&M 01/26/21 78-66  W 25-53  . 4 7 2 10-29  . 3 4 5 18-20  . 9 0 0 8 31 39 38.3 15 22 10 3 5 78 83.7

TEXAS TECH 01/30/21 71-76  L 25-58  . 4 3 1 9-23  . 3 9 1 12-18  . 6 6 7 10 19 29 37.8 20 8 12 3 10 71 82.9

at Alabama 02/03/21 60-78  L 20-65  . 3 0 8 4-17  . 2 3 5 16-22  . 7 2 7 9 26 35 37.6 13 8 13 6 14 60 81.5

at Mississippi St. 02/10/21 94-80  W 38-62  . 6 1 3 10-22  . 4 5 5 8-11  . 7 2 7 9 19 28 37.1 14 22 7 1 6 94 82.2

TENNESSEE 02/13/21 78-65  W 27-52  . 5 1 9 7-21  . 3 3 3 17-18  . 9 4 4 4 28 32 36.8 15 11 11 4 7 78 82.0

AUBURN 02/20/21 104-80  W 39-73  . 5 3 4 11-22  . 5 0 0 15-22  . 6 8 2 18 29 47 37.3 19 13 12 5 6 104 83.1

at Georgia 02/23/21 78-91  L 27-67  . 4 0 3 8-30  . 2 6 7 16-27  . 5 9 3 12 28 40 37.4 22 11 11 1 7 78 82.9

at Arkansas 02/27/21 75-83  L 30-76  . 3 9 5 9-28  . 3 2 1 6-12  . 5 0 0 12 27 39 37.5 22 13 8 4 2 75 82.5

VANDERBILT 03/02/21 83-68  W 30-65  . 4 6 2 10-26  . 3 8 5 13-16  . 8 1 3 13 38 51 38.1 17 17 16 4 4 83 82.5

at Missouri 03/06/21 86-80  W 31-60  . 5 1 7 5-17  . 2 9 4 19-26  . 7 3 1 11 28 39 38.1 23 5 11 0 7 86 82.7

LSU 1984 697-1487  . 4 6 9 194-562  . 3 4 5 396-531  . 7 4 6 268 647 915 38.1 424 300 292 66 194 1984 82.7

Opponents 1810 638-1524  . 4 1 9 206-685  . 3 0 1 328-460  . 7 1 3 301 593 894 37.2 446 327 327 77 147 1810 75.4

Games played: 24

Points/game: 82.7

FG Pct: 46.9

3FG Pct: 34.5

FT Pct: 74.6

Rebounds/game: 38.1

Assists/game: 12.5

Turnovers/game: 12.2

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 8.1

Blocks/game: 2.8



LSU Basketball

LSU Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

vs SIU Edwardsville 11/26/20 94-81  W 29-57  . 5 0 9 13-27  . 4 8 1 10-15  . 6 6 7 9 21 30 30.0 21 19 15 4 1 81 81.0

at Saint Louis 11/28/20 81-85  L 31-56  . 5 5 4 10-24  . 4 1 7 13-14  . 9 2 9 7 23 30 30.0 19 21 10 3 3 85 83.0

SOUTHEASTERN LA. 11/30/20 96-43  W 13-59  . 2 2 0 5-29  . 1 7 2 12-21  . 5 7 1 14 19 33 31.0 20 6 18 1 4 43 69.7

LOUISIANA TECH 12/06/20 86-55  W 19-66  . 2 8 8 5-29  . 1 7 2 12-25  . 4 8 0 14 19 33 31.5 23 6 12 0 7 55 66.0

SAM HOUSTON ST. 12/14/20 88-66  W 23-63  . 3 6 5 8-32  . 2 5 0 12-15  . 8 0 0 10 23 33 31.8 19 13 20 0 4 66 66.0

NICHOLLS ST. 12/26/20 86-80  W 32-70  . 4 5 7 8-35  . 2 2 9 8-14  . 5 7 1 17 20 37 32.7 22 17 14 4 9 80 68.3

TEXAS A&M 12/29/20 77-54  W 21-55  . 3 8 2 5-26  . 1 9 2 7-13  . 5 3 8 11 20 31 32.4 15 13 13 3 4 54 66.3

at Florida 01/02/21 79-83  L 29-58  . 5 0 0 5-21  . 2 3 8 20-23  . 8 7 0 13 22 35 32.8 20 9 13 2 5 83 68.4

GEORGIA 01/06/21 94-92 Wot 34-71  . 4 7 9 12-35  . 3 4 3 12-18  . 6 6 7 15 28 43 33.9 23 18 22 4 10 92 71.0

at Ole Miss 01/09/21 75-61  W 17-48  . 3 5 4 8-26  . 3 0 8 19-28  . 6 7 9 11 21 32 33.7 14 11 20 4 11 61 70.0

ARKANSAS 01/13/21 92-76  W 26-76  . 3 4 2 8-31  . 2 5 8 16-20  . 8 0 0 17 22 39 34.2 20 8 15 2 10 76 70.5

SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/21 85-80  W 31-69  . 4 4 9 8-29  . 2 7 6 10-14  . 7 1 4 13 26 39 34.6 22 18 15 6 9 80 71.3

ALABAMA 01/19/21 75-105  L 38-68  . 5 5 9 23-43  . 5 3 5 6-9  . 6 6 7 9 34 43 35.2 19 20 16 4 7 105 73.9

at Kentucky 01/23/21 69-82  L 27-64  . 4 2 2 7-26  . 2 6 9 21-26  . 8 0 8 13 33 46 36.0 20 15 9 4 3 82 74.5

at Texas A&M 01/26/21 78-66  W 24-67  . 3 5 8 12-38  . 3 1 6 6-9  . 6 6 7 15 22 37 36.1 19 12 8 2 3 66 73.9

TEXAS TECH 01/30/21 71-76  L 26-62  . 4 1 9 7-23  . 3 0 4 17-21  . 8 1 0 16 25 41 36.4 13 10 13 2 4 76 74.1

at Alabama 02/03/21 60-78  L 33-69  . 4 7 8 6-24  . 2 5 0 6-6 1.000 10 41 51 37.2 18 15 17 5 9 78 74.3

at Mississippi St. 02/10/21 94-80  W 30-56  . 5 3 6 9-24  . 3 7 5 11-16  . 6 8 8 10 18 28 36.7 13 18 15 2 3 80 74.6

TENNESSEE 02/13/21 78-65  W 22-62  . 3 5 5 8-27  . 2 9 6 13-17  . 7 6 5 14 22 36 36.7 15 13 11 3 6 65 74.1

AUBURN 02/20/21 104-80  W 27-73  . 3 7 0 7-28  . 2 5 0 19-22  . 8 6 4 18 21 39 36.8 19 8 12 9 6 80 74.4

at Georgia 02/23/21 78-91  L 32-69  . 4 6 4 9-31  . 2 9 0 18-28  . 6 4 3 16 31 47 37.3 17 19 11 3 6 91 75.2

at Arkansas 02/27/21 75-83  L 27-62  . 4 3 5 6-20  . 3 0 0 23-31  . 7 4 2 9 36 45 37.6 15 17 10 6 7 83 75.5

VANDERBILT 03/02/21 83-68  W 24-62  . 3 8 7 8-27  . 2 9 6 12-21  . 5 7 1 5 24 29 37.3 16 9 8 2 10 68 75.2

at Missouri 03/06/21 86-80  W 23-62  . 3 7 1 9-30  . 3 0 0 25-34  . 7 3 5 15 22 37 37.2 24 12 10 2 6 80 75.4

Opponents 1810 638-1524  . 4 1 9 206-685  . 3 0 1 328-460  . 7 1 3 301 593 894 37.2 446 327 327 77 147 1810 75.4

LSU 1984 697-1487  . 4 6 9 194-562  . 3 4 5 396-531  . 7 4 6 268 647 915 38.1 424 300 292 66 194 1984 82.7

Games played: 24

Points/game: 75.4

FG Pct: 41.9

3FG Pct: 30.1

FT Pct: 71.3

Rebounds/game: 37.2

Assists/game: 13.6

Turnovers/game: 13.6

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 6.1

Blocks/game: 3.2



LSU Basketball

LSU Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist

SIU Edwardsville 49/34 45/47 94-81 +13 30-58/29-57 .517/.509 12-26/13-27 .462/.481 22-26/10-15 .846/.667 32/30 +2 19/19

Saint Louis 28/38 53/47 81-85 (4) 28-52/31-56 .538/.554 9-24/10-24 .375/.417 16-21/13-14 .762/.929 22/30 (8) 12/21

SOUTHEASTERN LA. 50/18 46/25 96-43 +53 30-60/13-59 .500/.220 13-36/5-29 .361/.172 23-29/12-21 .793/.571 53/33 +20 16/6

LOUISIANA TECH 43/24 43/31 86-55 +31 26-48/19-66 .542/.288 8-20/5-29 .400/.172 26-34/12-25 .765/.480 46/33 +13

SAM HOUSTON ST. 45/37 43/29 88-66 +22 33-68/23-63 .485/.365 8-24/8-32 .333/.250 14-18/12-15 .778/.800 47/33 +14 14/13

NICHOLLS ST. 44/39 42/41 86-80 +6 31-56/32-70 .554/.457 4-15/8-35 .267/.229 20-28/8-14 .714/.571 34/37 (3) 16/17

TEXAS A&M 41/27 36/27 77-54 +23 30-64/21-55 .469/.382 9-27/5-26 .333/.192 8-9/7-13 .889/.538 40/31 +9 16/13

Florida 40/40 39/43 79-83 (4) 25-61/29-58 .410/.500 7-18/5-21 .389/.238 22-25/20-23 .880/.870 31/35 (4)

GEORGIA 42/42 38/38 94-92 +2 31-70/34-71 .443/.479 10-30/12-35 .333/.343 22-33/12-18 .667/.667 40/43 (3) 10/18

Ole Miss 39/21 36/40 75-61 +14 27-56/17-48 .482/.354 8-21/8-26 .381/.308 13-16/19-28 .813/.679 35/32 +3 15/11

ARKANSAS 51/31 41/45 92-76 +16 34-65/26-76 .523/.342 7-19/8-31 .368/.258 17-24/16-20 .708/.800 48/39 +9 10/8

SOUTH CAROLINA 34/38 51/42 85-80 +5 27-59/31-69 .458/.449 7-18/8-29 .389/.276 24-32/10-14 .750/.714 37/39 (2) 10/18

ALABAMA 32/60 43/45 75-105 (30) 28-74/38-68 .378/.559 5-26/23-43 .192/.535 14-22/6-9 .636/.667 40/43 (3) 10/20

Kentucky 36/49 33/33 69-82 (13) 25-65/27-64 .385/.422 4-23/7-26 .174/.269 15-22/21-26 .682/.808 31/46 (15) 6/15

Texas A&M 41/36 37/30 78-66 +12 25-53/24-67 .472/.358 10-29/12-38 .345/.316 18-20/6-9 .900/.667 39/37 +2 22/12

TEXAS TECH 33/32 38/44 71-76 (5) 25-58/26-62 .431/.419 9-23/7-23 .391/.304 12-18/17-21 .667/.810 29/41 (12) 8/10

Alabama 30/36 30/42 60-78 (18) 20-65/33-69 .308/.478 4-17/6-24 .235/.250 16-22/6-6 .727/1000 35/51 (16) 8/15

Mississippi St. 41/39 53/41 94-80 +14 38-62/30-56 .613/.536 10-22/9-24 .455/.375 8-11/11-16 .727/.688 28/28   - 22/18

TENNESSEE 31/26 47/39 78-65 +13 27-52/22-62 .519/.355 7-21/8-27 .333/.296 17-18/13-17 .944/.765 32/36 (4) 11/13

AUBURN 50/34 54/46 104-80 +24 39-73/27-73 .534/.370 11-22/7-28 .500/.250 15-22/19-22 .682/.864 47/39 +8 13/8

Georgia 29/45 49/46 78-91 (13) 27-67/32-69 .403/.464 8-30/9-31 .267/.290 16-27/18-28 .593/.643 40/47 (7) 11/19

Arkansas 37/32 38/51 75-83 (8) 30-76/27-62 .395/.435 9-28/6-20 .321/.300 6-12/23-31 .500/.742 39/45 (6) 13/17

VANDERBILT 46/24 37/44 83-68 +15 30-65/24-62 .462/.387 10-26/8-27 .385/.296 13-16/12-21 .813/.571 51/29 +22 17/9

Missouri 40/40 46/40 86-80 +6 31-60/23-62 .517/.371 5-17/9-30 .294/.300 19-26/25-34 .731/.735 39/37 +2 5/12

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



LSU Basketball

LSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

00 01 02 03 04 05 10

Opponent Date Score WILKINSON, SMART,JAVO WATFORD,TR COOK,JALEN DAYS,DARIU EDWARDS,PA EGEMO,BRAN

vs SIU Edwardsville 11/26/20 94-81 W  3 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 5  1 3 - 7 - 9  5 - 3 - 1  2 4 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP

at Saint Louis 11/28/20 81-85 L  1 - 2 - 0  1 8 - 1 - 2  2 4 - 1 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 1 - 0 DNP DNP

SOUTHEASTERN LA. 11/30/20 96-43 W  1 2 - 6 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 5  2 0 - 9 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

LOUISIANA TECH 12/06/20 86-55 W  0 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 6 - 2  1 8 - 8 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 2  1 2 - 8 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

SAM HOUSTON ST. 12/14/20 88-66 W  6 - 4 - 0  2 5 - 6 - 5 DNP  9 - 1 - 1  1 6 - 1 0 - 2 DNP DNP

NICHOLLS ST. 12/26/20 86-80 W  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 9 - 6  8 - 3 - 4  1 5 - 8 - 2 DNP DNP

TEXAS A&M 12/29/20 77-54 W  7 - 7 - 1  2 - 3 - 6  4 - 5 - 3  3 - 0 - 2  1 8 - 1 0 - 0 DNP DNP

at Florida 01/02/21 79-83 L  4 - 5 - 2  2 0 - 6 - 2  2 1 - 8 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP

GEORGIA 01/06/21 94-92 W  5 - 5 - 0  2 1 - 5 - 4  1 7 - 7 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 1 - 0 DNP DNP

at Ole Miss 01/09/21 75-61 W  4 - 3 - 2  1 7 - 0 - 6  2 1 - 6 - 3  2 - 1 - 1  1 5 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP

ARKANSAS 01/13/21 92-76 W  1 1 - 6 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 5  2 3 - 1 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 1 3 - 0 DNP DNP

SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/21 85-80 W  5 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 5 - 2  2 3 - 7 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 9 - 0 DNP DNP

ALABAMA 01/19/21 75-105 L  6 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 1 - 4  1 1 - 8 - 3  3 - 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

at Kentucky 01/23/21 69-82 L  4 - 2 - 0  6 - 4 - 3  2 6 - 1 0 - 2 DNP  4 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP

at Texas A&M 01/26/21 78-66 W  2 - 4 - 0  1 9 - 2 - 9  1 3 - 8 - 4 DNP  1 1 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP

TEXAS TECH 01/30/21 71-76 L  0 - 2 - 2  2 9 - 0 - 1  4 - 4 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 9 - 0 DNP DNP

at Alabama 02/03/21 60-78 L  4 - 3 - 3  1 4 - 3 - 0  9 - 9 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP

at Mississippi St. 02/10/21 94-80 W DNP  2 2 - 4 - 1 1  1 4 - 1 - 3 DNP  1 6 - 1 1 - 0 DNP DNP

TENNESSEE 02/13/21 78-65 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 2  9 - 4 - 2 DNP  1 4 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP

AUBURN 02/20/21 104-80 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 6  1 8 - 1 1 - 1  4 - 0 - 1  1 7 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

at Georgia 02/23/21 78-91 L  2 - 1 - 1  1 9 - 0 - 3  1 3 - 1 0 - 3  1 1 - 2 - 2  4 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP

at Arkansas 02/27/21 75-83 L  8 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 5 - 4  1 6 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP

VANDERBILT 03/02/21 83-68 W  2 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 3  1 4 - 1 3 - 4  5 - 1 - 2  1 3 - 1 0 - 4 DNP DNP

at Missouri 03/06/21 86-80 W  6 - 3 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 0  1 9 - 8 - 4 DNP  1 2 - 9 - 0 DNP DNP

11 15 21 22 24 25 32

Opponent Date Score LEBLANC,JO HYATT,AUND CHARLES MA PENN-JOHNS THOMAS,CAM GAINES,ERI O'NEAL,SHA

vs SIU Edwardsville 11/26/20 94-81 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  2 7 - 2 - 2  7 - 0 - 1  3 - 5 - 0

at Saint Louis 11/28/20 81-85 L DNP  4 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 5 - 1 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 3 - 0

SOUTHEASTERN LA. 11/30/20 96-43 W DNP  8 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 2  5 - 3 - 3  5 - 9 - 0

LOUISIANA TECH 12/06/20 86-55 W DNP  4 - 2 - 0  2 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 4 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 4 - 0

SAM HOUSTON ST. 12/14/20 88-66 W  5 - 8 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  4 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  1 9 - 3 - 2  2 - 2 - 1 DNP

NICHOLLS ST. 12/26/20 86-80 W  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 9 - 3 - 2  1 - 2 - 2  3 - 4 - 0

TEXAS A&M 12/29/20 77-54 W  2 - 6 - 2 DNP  9 - 4 - 1 DNP  3 2 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP

at Florida 01/02/21 79-83 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 8 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 1 DNP

GEORGIA 01/06/21 94-92 W  2 - 3 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  2 - 0 - 1 DNP  2 6 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP

at Ole Miss 01/09/21 75-61 W  2 - 5 - 1  4 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 2 DNP

ARKANSAS 01/13/21 92-76 W  2 - 3 - 0  5 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  1 7 - 4 - 3  3 - 1 - 1 DNP

SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/21 85-80 W  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  2 5 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 1 DNP

ALABAMA 01/19/21 75-105 L  6 - 6 - 1  6 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  2 1 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 5 - 0

at Kentucky 01/23/21 69-82 L  3 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  1 8 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 0

at Texas A&M 01/26/21 78-66 W  3 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  2 8 - 4 - 4  0 - 2 - 3  2 - 3 - 0

TEXAS TECH 01/30/21 71-76 L  0 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  2 5 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 2  2 - 6 - 0

at Alabama 02/03/21 60-78 L  4 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  2 2 - 5 - 0  6 - 1 - 1  1 - 3 - 0

at Mississippi St. 02/10/21 94-80 W  8 - 2 - 0  7 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  2 5 - 4 - 4  2 - 0 - 4 DNP

TENNESSEE 02/13/21 78-65 W  0 - 5 - 0  8 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP  2 5 - 3 - 4  2 - 0 - 1 DNP

AUBURN 02/20/21 104-80 W  1 2 - 1 0 - 1  6 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP  2 7 - 4 - 0  2 - 2 - 3 DNP

at Georgia 02/23/21 78-91 L  3 - 8 - 0  3 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  2 1 - 5 - 0  2 - 4 - 1 DNP

at Arkansas 02/27/21 75-83 L  3 - 1 0 - 3  6 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  2 5 - 7 - 1  2 - 0 - 0 DNP

VANDERBILT 03/02/21 83-68 W  8 - 4 - 2  4 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  2 3 - 1 0 - 1  2 - 0 - 1 DNP

at Missouri 03/06/21 86-80 W  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  2 9 - 3 - 1  5 - 2 - 0 DNP



LSU Basketball

LSU Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

34

Opponent Date Score GRAY,JOSH

vs SIU Edwardsville 11/26/20 94-81 W DNP

at Saint Louis 11/28/20 81-85 L DNP

SOUTHEASTERN LA. 11/30/20 96-43 W  4 - 4 - 0

LOUISIANA TECH 12/06/20 86-55 W  2 - 2 - 0

SAM HOUSTON ST. 12/14/20 88-66 W DNP

NICHOLLS ST. 12/26/20 86-80 W DNP

TEXAS A&M 12/29/20 77-54 W DNP

at Florida 01/02/21 79-83 L DNP

GEORGIA 01/06/21 94-92 W DNP

at Ole Miss 01/09/21 75-61 W DNP

ARKANSAS 01/13/21 92-76 W DNP

SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/21 85-80 W DNP

ALABAMA 01/19/21 75-105 L  0 - 3 - 0

at Kentucky 01/23/21 69-82 L DNP

at Texas A&M 01/26/21 78-66 W  0 - 0 - 0

TEXAS TECH 01/30/21 71-76 L DNP

at Alabama 02/03/21 60-78 L  0 - 1 - 0

at Mississippi St. 02/10/21 94-80 W  0 - 0 - 0

TENNESSEE 02/13/21 78-65 W DNP

AUBURN 02/20/21 104-80 W  2 - 1 - 0

at Georgia 02/23/21 78-91 L DNP

at Arkansas 02/27/21 75-83 L DNP

VANDERBILT 03/02/21 83-68 W  0 - 0 - 0

at Missouri 03/06/21 86-80 W  0 - 1 - 0



LSU Basketball

LSU Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

vs SIU Edwardsville 11/26/20 94-81 27-Cameron Thomas  7-Trendon Watford  9-Trendon Watford  3-Trendon Watford  1-Trendon Watford

at Saint Louis 11/28/20 81-85 25-Cameron Thomas 11-Darius Days  6-Trendon Watford  3-Trendon Watford  1-Darius Days

   Shareef O'Neal

SOUTHEASTERN LA. 11/30/20 96-43 21-Cameron Thomas  9-Trendon Watford  5-Javonte  Smart  3-Darius Days  1-Shareef O'Neal

   Shareef O'Neal    Mwani Wilkinson

   Trendon Watford

LOUISIANA TECH 12/06/20 86-55 18-Trendon Watford  8-Trendon Watford  2-Javonte  Smart  3-Jalen Cook  1-Mwani Wilkinson

   Darius Days    Jalen Cook    Shareef O'Neal

   Javonte  Smart

   Darius Days

SAM HOUSTON ST. 12/14/20 88-66 25-Javonte  Smart 10-Darius Days  5-Javonte  Smart  3-Javonte  Smart  1-Aundre Hyatt

   Charles Manning, Jr.

NICHOLLS ST. 12/26/20 86-80 29-Cameron Thomas  9-Trendon Watford  6-Trendon Watford  2-Mwani Wilkinson  1-Cameron Thomas

   Jalen Cook    Eric Gaines

TEXAS A&M 12/29/20 77-54 32-Cameron Thomas 10-Darius Days  6-Javonte  Smart  2-Cameron Thomas  1-Mwani Wilkinson

   Darius Days    Charles Manning, Jr.

at Florida 01/02/21 79-83 28-Cameron Thomas  8-Trendon Watford  3-Trendon Watford  3-Cameron Thomas  1-Trendon Watford

   Mwani Wilkinson

GEORGIA 01/06/21 94-92 26-Cameron Thomas 11-Darius Days  4-Javonte  Smart  6-Javonte  Smart  1-Josh LeBlanc

   Eric Gaines

at Ole Miss 01/09/21 75-61 21-Trendon Watford  7-Darius Days  6-Javonte  Smart  4-Eric Gaines  3-Josh LeBlanc

ARKANSAS 01/13/21 92-76 23-Trendon Watford 13-Darius Days  5-Javonte  Smart  2-Darius Days  2-Josh LeBlanc

   Mwani Wilkinson

SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/21 85-80 25-Cameron Thomas  9-Darius Days  5-Trendon Watford  3-Darius Days  1-Josh LeBlanc

   Mwani Wilkinson

ALABAMA 01/19/21 75-105 21-Cameron Thomas  8-Trendon Watford  4-Javonte  Smart  2-Cameron Thomas  2-Trendon Watford

   Shareef O'Neal

   Eric Gaines

   Javonte  Smart

at Kentucky 01/23/21 69-82 26-Trendon Watford 10-Trendon Watford  3-Javonte  Smart  2-Trendon Watford  1-Darius Days

   Mwani Wilkinson

   Eric Gaines

   Trendon Watford

at Texas A&M 01/26/21 78-66 28-Cameron Thomas  8-Trendon Watford  9-Javonte  Smart  2-Darius Days  1-Josh LeBlanc

   Javonte  Smart    Javonte  Smart

   Mwani Wilkinson

TEXAS TECH 01/30/21 71-76 29-Javonte  Smart  9-Darius Days  2-Mwani Wilkinson  3-Javonte  Smart  1-Trendon Watford

   Eric Gaines    Mwani Wilkinson

   Trendon Watford    Cameron Thomas

at Alabama 02/03/21 60-78 22-Cameron Thomas  9-Trendon Watford  3-Trendon Watford  3-Jalen Cook  2-Trendon Watford

   Mwani Wilkinson    Eric Gaines    Shareef O'Neal

   Trendon Watford

at Mississippi St. 02/10/21 94-80 25-Cameron Thomas 11-Darius Days 11-Javonte  Smart  2-Trendon Watford  1-Darius Days

TENNESSEE 02/13/21 78-65 25-Cameron Thomas  8-Aundre Hyatt  4-Cameron Thomas  2-Darius Days  3-Josh LeBlanc

   Eric Gaines

AUBURN 02/20/21 104-80 27-Cameron Thomas 11-Trendon Watford  6-Javonte  Smart  2-Eric Gaines  2-Josh LeBlanc

   Darius Days

at Georgia 02/23/21 78-91 21-Cameron Thomas 10-Trendon Watford  3-Javonte  Smart  1-Javonte  Smart  1-Trendon Watford

   Trendon Watford    Jalen Cook

   Mwani Wilkinson

   Eric Gaines

   Cameron Thomas

   Trendon Watford



LSU Basketball

LSU Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   Darius Days

at Arkansas 02/27/21 75-83 25-Cameron Thomas 10-Josh LeBlanc  4-Javonte  Smart  2-Josh LeBlanc  1-Trendon Watford

   Mwani Wilkinson

   Josh LeBlanc

   Cameron Thomas

VANDERBILT 03/02/21 83-68 23-Cameron Thomas 13-Trendon Watford  4-Darius Days  1-Javonte  Smart  1-Darius Days

   Trendon Watford    Trendon Watford    Mwani Wilkinson

   Darius Days    Josh LeBlanc

   Jalen Cook    Trendon Watford

at Missouri 03/06/21 86-80 29-Cameron Thomas  9-Darius Days  4-Trendon Watford  4-Josh LeBlanc None



LSU Basketball

LSU Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

LSU - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 104 AUBURN (02/20/21)

96 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

94 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

94 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

94 vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

FIELD GOALS MADE 39 AUBURN (02/20/21)

38 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 76 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

74 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .613 (38-62) at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

.554 (31-56) NICHOLLS ST. (12/26/20)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 13 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

12 vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 36 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

30 at Georgia (02/23/21)

30 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (11-22) AUBURN (02/20/21)

.462 (12-26) vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

24 SOUTH CAROLINA (01/16/21)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

33 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .944 (17-18) TENNESSEE (02/13/21)

.900 (18-20) at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

REBOUNDS 53 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

51 VANDERBILT (03/02/21)

ASSISTS 22 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

22 at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

STEALS 19 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

14 at Alabama (02/03/21)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 at Alabama (02/03/21)

5 AUBURN (02/20/21)

TURNOVERS 19 ARKANSAS (01/13/21)

17 SAM HOUSTON ST. (12/14/20)

FOULS 23 at Missouri (03/06/21)

23 at Kentucky (01/23/21)



LSU Basketball

LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 105 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

92 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

91 at Georgia (02/23/21)

85 at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

83 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

83 at Florida (01/02/21)

FIELD GOALS MADE 38 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

34 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 76 ARKANSAS (01/13/21)

73 AUBURN (02/20/21)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .559 (38-68) ALABAMA (01/19/21)

.554 (31-56) at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 23 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

13 vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 43 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

38 at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .535 (23-43) ALABAMA (01/19/21)

.481 (13-27) vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

FREE THROWS MADE 25 at Missouri (03/06/21)

23 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 at Missouri (03/06/21)

31 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) at Alabama (02/03/21)

.929 (13-14) at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

REBOUNDS 51 at Alabama (02/03/21)

47 at Georgia (02/23/21)

ASSISTS 21 at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

20 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

STEALS 11 at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

10 VANDERBILT (03/02/21)

10 ARKANSAS (01/13/21)

10 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 AUBURN (02/20/21)

6 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

6 SOUTH CAROLINA (01/16/21)

TURNOVERS 22 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

20 at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

20 SAM HOUSTON ST. (12/14/20)

FOULS 24 at Missouri (03/06/21)

23 GEORGIA (01/06/21)

23 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)



LSU Basketball

LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

LSU - GAME LOWS

POINTS 60 at Alabama (02/03/21)

69 at Kentucky (01/23/21)

71 TEXAS TECH (01/30/21)

75 at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

75 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

75 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

FIELD GOALS MADE 20 at Alabama (02/03/21)

25 at Florida (01/02/21)

25 at Kentucky (01/23/21)

25 at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

25 TEXAS TECH (01/30/21)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

52 at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

52 TENNESSEE (02/13/21)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .308 (20-65) at Alabama (02/03/21)

.378 (28-74) ALABAMA (01/19/21)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 4 NICHOLLS ST. (12/26/20)

4 at Kentucky (01/23/21)

4 at Alabama (02/03/21)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 NICHOLLS ST. (12/26/20)

17 at Alabama (02/03/21)

17 at Missouri (03/06/21)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .174 (4-23) at Kentucky (01/23/21)

.192 (5-26) ALABAMA (01/19/21)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

8 TEXAS A&M (12/29/20)

8 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 TEXAS A&M (12/29/20)

11 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (6-12) at Arkansas (02/27/21)

.593 (16-27) at Georgia (02/23/21)

REBOUNDS 22 at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

28 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

ASSISTS 5 at Missouri (03/06/21)

6 at Kentucky (01/23/21)

STEALS 2 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

3 at Kentucky (01/23/21)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Missouri (03/06/21)

1 vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

1 SAM HOUSTON ST. (12/14/20)

1 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

1 at Georgia (02/23/21)

TURNOVERS 5 at Kentucky (01/23/21)

7 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

FOULS 9 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

13 at Alabama (02/03/21)



LSU Basketball

LSU High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 43 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

54 TEXAS A&M (12/29/20)

55 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

61 at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

65 TENNESSEE (02/13/21)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

17 at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

55 TEXAS A&M (12/29/20)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .220 (13-59) SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

.288 (19-66) LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 5 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

5 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

5 TEXAS A&M (12/29/20)

5 at Florida (01/02/21)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 20 at Arkansas (02/27/21)

21 at Florida (01/02/21)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .172 (5-29) SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

.172 (5-29) LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

FREE THROWS MADE 6 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

6 at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

6 at Alabama (02/03/21)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 at Alabama (02/03/21)

9 ALABAMA (01/19/21)

9 at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .480 (12-25) LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

.538 (7-13) TEXAS A&M (12/29/20)

REBOUNDS 28 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

29 VANDERBILT (03/02/21)

ASSISTS 6 SOUTHEASTERN LA. (11/30/20)

6 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

STEALS 1 vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

3 at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

3 at Kentucky (01/23/21)

3 at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

3 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 LOUISIANA TECH (12/06/20)

0 SAM HOUSTON ST. (12/14/20)

TURNOVERS 8 at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

8 VANDERBILT (03/02/21)

FOULS 13 TEXAS TECH (01/30/21)

13 at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)



LSU Basketball

LSU Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

LSU - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 32 Cameron Thomas vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

29 Cameron Thomas at Missouri (03/06/21)

29 Javonte  Smart vs Texas Tech (01/30/21)

29 Cameron Thomas vs Nicholls St. (12/26/20)

28 Cameron Thomas at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

28 Cameron Thomas at Florida (01/02/21)

Field Goals Made 12 Javonte  Smart vs Texas Tech (01/30/21)

12 Cameron Thomas vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

Field Goal Att. 21 Cameron Thomas at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

21 Cameron Thomas vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

21 Cameron Thomas vs Nicholls St. (12/26/20)

21 Cameron Thomas vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) Josh LeBlanc vs Auburn (02/20/21)

.875 (7-8) Trendon Watford vs Southeastern La. (11/30/20)

3-Point FG Made 5 Javonte  Smart vs Georgia (01/06/21)

5 Cameron Thomas vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

3-Point FG Att. 13 Cameron Thomas at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

11 Cameron Thomas vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) Javonte  Smart at Arkansas (02/27/21)

1.000 (2-2) Trendon Watford at Arkansas (02/27/21)

1.000 (2-2) Trendon Watford vs Georgia (01/06/21)

Free Throws Made 15 Cameron Thomas vs Georgia (01/06/21)

11 Cameron Thomas vs Tennessee (02/13/21)

11 Cameron Thomas at Florida (01/02/21)

Free Throw Att. 16 Cameron Thomas vs Georgia (01/06/21)

12 Cameron Thomas at Missouri (03/06/21)

12 Trendon Watford vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/20)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (11-11) Cameron Thomas vs Tennessee (02/13/21)

1.000 (11-11) Cameron Thomas at Florida (01/02/21)

1.000 (9-9) Cameron Thomas at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

1.000 (8-8) Cameron Thomas vs Alabama (01/19/21)

1.000 (7-7) Cameron Thomas vs Nicholls St. (12/26/20)

1.000 (6-6) Javonte  Smart at Georgia (02/23/21)

1.000 (5-5) Trendon Watford at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

1.000 (4-4) Javonte  Smart at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

1.000 (4-4) Eric Gaines at Alabama (02/03/21)

1.000 (4-4) Cameron Thomas at Alabama (02/03/21)

1.000 (4-4) Javonte  Smart at Alabama (02/03/21)

1.000 (4-4) Eric Gaines at Kentucky (01/23/21)

1.000 (4-4) Darius Days vs South Carolina (01/16/21)

1.000 (4-4) Trendon Watford vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

1.000 (4-4) Javonte  Smart at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

1.000 (4-4) Javonte  Smart at Florida (01/02/21)

1.000 (4-4) Darius Days vs Southeastern La. (11/30/20)

1.000 (4-4) Aundre Hyatt at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

1.000 (3-3) Javonte  Smart vs Tennessee (02/13/21)

1.000 (3-3) Cameron Thomas vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

1.000 (3-3) Mwani Wilkinson vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

Rebounds 13 Trendon Watford vs Vanderbilt (03/02/21)

13 Darius Days vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

Assists 11 Javonte  Smart at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

9 Javonte  Smart at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

9 Trendon Watford vs SIU Edwardsville (11/26/20)



Steals 6 Javonte  Smart vs Georgia (01/06/21)

5 Josh LeBlanc vs Georgia (01/06/21)

Blocked Shots 3 Josh LeBlanc vs Tennessee (02/13/21)

3 Josh LeBlanc at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

Turnovers 9 Trendon Watford vs Georgia (01/06/21)

6 Trendon Watford vs Vanderbilt (03/02/21)

6 Trendon Watford vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

6 Javonte  Smart at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

Fouls 5 Darius Days at Missouri (03/06/21)

5 Darius Days at Georgia (02/23/21)

5 Josh LeBlanc vs Texas Tech (01/30/21)

5 Trendon Watford vs Texas Tech (01/30/21)

5 Darius Days at Kentucky (01/23/21)

5 Josh LeBlanc at Florida (01/02/21)

Minutes 40 Javonte  Smart at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

40 Trendon Watford vs Georgia (01/06/21)

39 Javonte  Smart at Missouri (03/06/21)

39 Cameron Thomas at Arkansas (02/27/21)

39 Cameron Thomas at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

39 Cameron Thomas vs Texas Tech (01/30/21)

39 Javonte  Smart at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

39 Trendon Watford at Kentucky (01/23/21)

39 Javonte  Smart vs Georgia (01/06/21)

39 Trendon Watford at Florida (01/02/21)



LSU Basketball

LSU Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 07, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 32 Javonte  Perkins at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

26 Sharife Cooper vs Auburn (02/20/21)

26 Keyshawn Bryant vs South Carolina (01/16/21)

25 Justin Kier vs Georgia (01/06/21)

24 Tolu Smith at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

24 John Petty Jr. vs Alabama (01/19/21)

Field Goals Made 10 Tolu Smith at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

10 Keyshawn Bryant vs South Carolina (01/16/21)

10 Javonte  Perkins at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

Field Goal Att. 20 Jay Jay Chandler at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

20 JD Notae vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (5-5) Demarius Jacobs at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

.909 (10-11) Tolu Smith at Mississippi St. (02/10/21)

3-Point FG Made 8 John Petty Jr. vs Alabama (01/19/21)

6 Jahvon Quinerly vs Alabama (01/19/21)

6 Joshua Primo vs Alabama (01/19/21)

6 Justin Kier vs Georgia (01/06/21)

3-Point FG Att. 14 Jay Jay Chandler at Texas A&M (01/26/21)

14 AJ Lawson vs South Carolina (01/16/21)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Keon Ellis at Alabama (02/03/21)

1.000 (2-2) Austin Crowley at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

Free Throws Made 11 Moses Moody at Arkansas (02/27/21)

9 Dru Smith at Missouri (03/06/21)

9 K.D. Johnson at Georgia (02/23/21)

9 Terrence  Shannon, J vs Texas Tech (01/30/21)

Free Throw Att. 14 Moses Moody at Arkansas (02/27/21)

14 K.D. Johnson at Georgia (02/23/21)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Javonte  Perkins at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

1.000 (7-7) Colin  Castleton at Florida (01/02/21)

1.000 (6-6) Xavier Pinson at Missouri (03/06/21)

1.000 (6-6) JT Thor vs Auburn (02/20/21)

1.000 (4-4) Javon Franklin vs Auburn (02/20/21)

1.000 (4-4) Jaden Shackelford at Alabama (02/03/21)

1.000 (4-4) Keion Brooks Jr. at Kentucky (01/23/21)

1.000 (4-4) Herbert Jones vs Alabama (01/19/21)

1.000 (4-4) Desi Sills vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

1.000 (4-4) Quenton Jackson vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)

1.000 (4-4) Damien Sears vs Nicholls St. (12/26/20)

1.000 (3-3) Jaylin Williams vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

1.000 (3-3) Justin Kier vs Georgia (01/06/21)

1.000 (3-3) Javion May vs Sam Houston St. (12/14/20)

Rebounds 15 Isaiah Jackson at Kentucky (01/23/21)

12 Marcus Santos-Silva vs Texas Tech (01/30/21)

12 Kenneth Lofton, Jr. vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/20)

Assists 13 Sahvir Wheeler at Georgia (02/23/21)

9 Sahvir Wheeler vs Georgia (01/06/21)

Steals 5 AJ Lawson vs South Carolina (01/16/21)

3 Trey Thomas vs Vanderbilt (03/02/21)

3 John Petty Jr. vs Alabama (01/19/21)

3 JD Notae vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

3 Matthew Murrell at Ole Miss (01/09/21)

3 Toumani Camara vs Georgia (01/06/21)

3 Jeremiah Buford vs Nicholls St. (12/26/20)



3 Joe Kasperzyk vs Southeastern La. (11/30/20)

Blocked Shots 4 Jaylin Williams at Arkansas (02/27/21)

4 JT Thor vs Auburn (02/20/21)

4 Keyshawn Bryant vs South Carolina (01/16/21)

Turnovers 6 Sharife Cooper vs Auburn (02/20/21)

6 Tye Fagan vs Georgia (01/06/21)

6 Sahvir Wheeler vs Georgia (01/06/21)

6 Andre Jones vs Nicholls St. (12/26/20)

6 Jordan Goodwin at Saint Louis (11/28/20)

Fouls 5 Jaylin Williams vs Arkansas (01/13/21)

5 Andrew Garcia vs Georgia (01/06/21)

5 Isaiah Crawford vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/20)

5 Elijah  Ifejeh vs Southeastern La. (11/30/20)

5 Pape Diop vs Southeastern La. (11/30/20)


